16 FPSC ADJUSTED 81,132,120$   -   25,527,548   12,091,924   4,908,196   4,475,785   2,986,308   -   -   49,989,763   31,142,357

17

18 TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS -$   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

19

20 PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 81,132,120$   -   25,527,548   12,091,924   4,908,196   4,475,785   2,986,308   -   -   49,989,763   31,142,357

SCHEDULE 2

PAGE 2 OF 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

GAS FORECASTED EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

Company: Florida City Gas

Year: 2023

ADJUSTMENTS LOW POINT MID POINT HIGH POINT

Line

No. AVERAGE  PER BOOKS  SPECIFIC  PRO RATA  ADJUSTED   RATIO (%)

 COST RATE

(%)

 WEIGHTED

COST (%)

 COST RATE

(%)

 WEIGHTED

COST (%)

 COST RATE

(%)

 WEIGHTED

COST (%)

1 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 255,705,319$   (0)   (14,400,561)   241,304,758   52.27% 8.50% 4.44% 9.50% 4.97% 10.50% 5.49%

2

3 LONG TERM DEBT 157,713,599   (7,431,140)   (8,463,460)   141,819,000   30.72% 4.14% 1.27% 4.14% 1.27% 4.14% 1.27%

4

5 SHORT TERM DEBT 23,047,178   (0)   (1,297,948)   21,749,230   4.71% 4.81% 0.23% 4.81% 0.23% 4.81% 0.23%

6

7 PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8

9 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 4,712,040   -   (265,368)   4,446,672   0.96% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02%

10

11 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 36,604,240   (0)   (2,061,442)   34,542,798   7.48% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

12

13 FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 18,881,691   (0)   (1,063,361)   17,818,330   3.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

14

15 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16

17 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

18 TOTAL 496,664,067$   (7,431,140)   (27,552,140)   461,680,788   100.00% 5.96% 6.48% 7.01%

SCHEDULE 3

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SCHEDULE 4

GAS FORECASTED EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT

EARNED RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

Company: Florida City Gas

Year: 2023

Line

No.

1 FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN 6.75%

2 LESS:  RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:

3 LONG TERM DEBT -1.27%

4 SHORT TERM DEBT -0.23%

5 PREFERRED STOCK 0.00%

6 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -0.02%

7 TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST(MIDPOINT) 0.00%

8 SUBTOTAL -1.52%

9

10 TOTAL 5.23%

11

11 DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO 52.27%

12

13 JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 10.00%